## kaveri seed company limited



10th February 2024

**BSE** Limited

1<sup>st</sup> Floor New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, **MUMBAI - 400 001** 

Scrip Code: 532899

Dear Sirs/Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) **MUMBAI - 400 051** 

Scrip Code: KSCL

Sub: Forwarding the Newspaper publication of Postal Ballot Results - Reg.,

With reference to the above, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper publication in Business Standard (English) and Nava Telangana (Telugu) dated 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 in which the Postal Ballot Results are published.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

KAVERI SEED COMPANY LIMITED

C.V. BHASKAR RAO MANAGING DIRECTOR

lici il COR

Encls: a/a.

SECUNDERABAD



kaveri seed company limited Regd. Office: 513-B, 5th Floor, Minerva Complex, S.D. Road, Secunderabad - 500003, Telangana. Tel: +91-40-27842398, 27842405 Fax: +91 40-27811237 Email: cs@kaveriseeds.in

Web: www.kaveriseeds.in CIN: L01120TG1986PLC006728

### **ANNOUNCEMENT OF RESULTS OF POSTAL BALLOT**

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 approval of the members of the Company was sought by means of Postal Ballot e-voting process on the resolution(s) set out in Notice of the Postal Ballot dated 05th January 2024.

Mr. L. Dhanamjaya Reddy, Practicing Company Secretary appointed as Scrutinizer by the Board of Directors of the Company for conducting the Postal Ballot e-voting process and submitted their report on 09th February 2024.

Based on the Scrutinizer's Report dated 09th February 2024, the results of the Postal Ballot are as under:

S.No.	Resolution	Type of Reso- lution	No. of Votes polled	No. of votes in favour	No. of votes against	% of votes in favour	% of votes in against
	Approved the Buyback of						
1.	fully paid-up equity shares of the Company through tender offer route	Special	4,51,58,669	4,51,57,633	1036	100	0

Based on the report of the Scrutinizer the resolution as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice stands duly approved/ passed by the members w.e.f. 09th February 2024 in accordance with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013.

The Postal Ballot results along with the Scrutinizer's Report have been posted on the website of the Company www.kaveriseeds.in and on the website of CDSL: https://www.cdslindia.com and also communicated to The BSE Limited (BSE) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) where the shares of the Company are listed.

For KAVERI SEED COMPANY LIMITED

Sd/-

G.V. BHASKAR RAO

Managing Director DIN: 00892232

Secunderabad Dt. 09.02.2024



kaveri seed company limited
Regd. Office: 513-B, 5th Floor, Minerva Complex, S.D. Road,
Secunderabad - 500003, Telangana. Tel: +91-40-27842398, 27842405
Fax: +91 40-27811237 Email: cs@kaveriseeds.in
Web: www.kaveriseeds.in CIN: L01120TG1986PLC006728

# ವೆಕಿನ್ಬಲ್ ಬ್ಯಾಲಿಟ್ ಫಿಶಿಡಾಲ (ಪ್ರಿಕಿಟನೆ

కంపెనీస్ (మేనేజ్మేంట్ అండ్ ఆడ్మిని(స్టేషన్) రూల్స్, 2014లోని రూల్ 20 మరియు 22 మరియు సెబీ (లిస్టింగ్ ఆబ్లిగేషన్స్ అండ్ డిస్క్లోజర్ రిక్వైర్మెంట్స్) రెగ్యులేషన్స్, 2015 యొక్క రెగ్యులేషన్ 44తో చదవగల కంపెనీల చట్టం, 2013లోని సెక్షన్ 108 మరియు 110 నియమాలను అనుసరించి తేది.05 జనవరి, 2024నాటి పోస్టల్ బ్యాలెట్ నోటీసులో పేర్కొన్న తీర్మానాలపై పోస్టల్ బ్యాలెట్ ఇ–ఓటింగ్ ప్రాసెస్ విధానం ద్వారా కంపెనీ యొక్క సభ్యుల ఆమోదాన్ని కోరదమైనది.

పోస్టల్ బ్యాలెట్ ఇ–ఓటింగ్ (పానెస్ను నిర్వహించుటకు కంపెనీ యొక్క బోర్డు ఆఫ్ డైరెక్టర్లచే స్నూటినైజర్గా నియమించబడిన (జీ.ఎల్.ధనంజయ రెడ్డి, ప్రాక్టీసింగ్ కంపెనీ స్మెకటరీ మరియు 09 ఫిబ్రవరి, 2024న వారి రిపోర్జును సమర్పించారు.

తేది.09 ఫిట్రవరి, 2024నాటి స్ట్రూబినైజర్ రిపోర్టు ఆధారంగా పోస్టల్ బ్యాలెట్ ఫలితాలు దిగువ విదంగా కలవు:

క్ష. సం.	తీర్మానం	తీర్మానం రకం	పోలైన ఓట్ల సంఖ్య	అనుకూలంగా వచ్చిన ఓట్ల సంఖ్య	వచ్చిన	వచ్చిన ఓట్ల	వ్యతి రేకంగా వచ్చిన ఓట్ల %
1.	ఆఫర్ రూట్ ద్వారా కంపెనీ యొక్క పూర్తిగా చెల్లించిన ఈక్విటీ వాటాల బైబ్యాక్ ఆమోదించబడినది	(ప <b>త్యే</b> క	4,51,58,669	4,51,57,633	1036	100	0

కంపెనీల చట్టం, 2013 యొక్క వర్తించే నిబంధనలకు అనుగుణంగా స్టూటినైజర్ యొక్క నివేదిక ఆధారంగా పోస్టల్ బ్యాలెట్ నోటీసులో పేర్కొన్న తీర్మానం 09 ఫిబ్రవరి 2024న సభ్యులచే సక్రమంగా ఆమోదించబడినది/ ఆమోదించబడినది.

స్కూబినైజర్స్ రిపోర్ట్ తోపాటు పోస్టల్ బ్యాలెట్ ఫలితాలు కంపెనీ వెబ్సొట్: www.kaveriseeds.in నందు మరియు సిడిఎస్ఎల్ వెబ్స్ట్ https://www.cdslindia.comలో పోస్ట్ చేయబడ్డాయి మరియు కంపెనీ షేర్లు జాబితా చేయబడిన బిఎస్ఇ లిమిటెద్ (బిఎస్ఇ) మరియు నేషనల్ స్టాక్ ఎక్సేంజ్ ෂඛ් ఇංడియా වඩාහිడි (ఎన్ఎస్ఇ)లకు కూడా తెలియజేయబడ్డాయి.

For KAVERI SEED COMPANY LIMITED

జి.వి.భాస్కర్ రావు మేనేజింగ్ డైరెక్టర్ DIN: 00892232

ప్రదేశం: సికిందాబాద్ ම්ඩ: 09-02-2024